State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling #LSP2199 of the

Board of Stewards

LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

JOCKEYSANTOS, ROMUALDORuling Date:04/16/2008Redistribute Purse:No

License # Violation Date: 126577 03/29/2008

Rules Violated:

313.402 JOCKEY FAILED TO REPORT WEIGHT

JOCKEY ROMUALDO SANTOS FAILED TO DO THE WEIGHT ON HIS ASSIGNED MOUNT IN THE 9TH RACE AT SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK ON 3/29/08, RESULTING IN A LATE CHANGE OF RIDER. JOCKEY ROMUALDO SANTOS VIOLATED SECTION 313.402(C), WEIGHING OUT. MR. SANTOS WAS DULY NOTICED, WAIVED HEARING, AND WAS FINED ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00). (FIRST VIOLATION IN THIS CLASSIFICATION WITHIN TWELVE MONTHS.)

> By Order of the Board of Stewards ANNE ALLEY DENNIS SIDENER JERRY BURGESS